MW 2/15/W

F Rh **PTO-1595**

kev. 6-0: 8-16. 1691- 11 (c.:. ak 4:: 03-17-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Fatent and Trademark Office

101291680 _cord the attached original documents To the Honorable Commissioner of or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: Haiki Company Limited Tomeji Kawasaki Internal Address: Street Address: 30-12, HIBARU 7-EHOME: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | Yes X No MINAMI-KU, FUKUCKA-SHI 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes X No 3 Security Agreement Change of Name Other ____ Execution Date: November 30, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/960,708 B. Patent No.(s): 5,836,297 Additional numbers attached?

Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed. involved: 1 Name of Agent: __James_C. Ray, Jr. Name: JAMES RAY & ASSOCIATES 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Internal Address:____ □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2640 PITCAIRN ROAD 8. Deposit account number: City: MONROEVILLE State: PA ZIP: 15146 03/17/2000 BCDATES 00000020 08960708 40.00 DP 01 FC:581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

deposit account)

Edmond S. Miksch Elmond S. Miksch

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING

SIGNATURE

February 11, 2000

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail In an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Insette Haherty

PATENT REEL: 010602 FRAME: 0987

SS 97282
30-12, Hibaru 7-chome, Minami-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka
Whereas, I, Tomeji Kawasaki of Japan , hereinafter
- Cooking
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Cooking
Exhaust Apparatus And Method Of Installing The Apparatus
No. 5, 836, 297, dated 12-17-98; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Haiki Company Limited
of Fukuoka, Japan
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 30-12, Hibaru
7-chome, Minami-ku, Fukuoka-shi
Country City of Fukuoka , and State of Japan .
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this day of
Executed this 30 day of // , 19 99, at Fukuoku - Shi, Fukuoku, Japan
(Signature)
Tomeje Kawasaki
- July - Manually - 100

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 010602 FRAME: 0988

Docket Number (optional)